

SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE

No. 92

in mine it

Wednesday 5th September

2007

EXTRA ORDINARY GAZETTE

[331]

THE BIRTHS, MARRIAGES AND DEATHS REGISTRATION ACT (Cap. 169)

REGISTRATION OF MINISTERS TO CELEBRATE MARRIAGES

I, HON BERNARD GHIRO, the Minister for Home Affairs, in exercising the powers conferred on me by section 2(4) of the Births, Marriages and Deaths Registration Act, hereby notify the registration of each of the following ministers of the South Sea Evangelical Church as ministers for celebrating marriages in Solomon Islands.

- (a) NATHANIEL UTU
- (b) ISHMAEL HULUNGA
- (c) STEPHEN HERAISI

Dated at Honiara this twenty-third day of June 2007

BERNARD GHIRO Minister for Home Affairs

THE BIRTHS, MARRIAGES AND DEATHS REGISTRATION ACT (Cap. 169)

.

1

i.

REGISTRATION OF MINISTERS TO CELEBRATE MARRIAGES

I, HON BERNARD GHIRO, the Minister for Home Affairs, in exercising the powers conferred on me by section 2(4) of the Births, Marriages and Deaths Registration Act, hereby notify the registration of each of the following ministers of the United Church in (SI) as ministers for celebrating marriages in Solomon Islands.

- (a) REV. KENDRICK KASA
- (b) REV. DYSON BEN

Dated at Honiara this twenty-third day of June 2007

BERNARD GHIRO Minister for Home Affairs

394

[332]

[333]

n

.

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF

WALTER RATU

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes -

WALTER RATU

To withdraw the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this twenty-seventh day of August 2007

Adrian Wickham Chairman Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

~•

•..

EXEMPTION ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, **I, GORDON DARCY LILO**, Minister of Finance hereby, in consultation with the Board, exempt -

WALTER RATU

From the requirements of Section 55 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Regulation.

Dated at Honiara this twenty-seventh day of August 2007

GORDON DARCY LILO Minister of Finance

396

[334]

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government 14 . . .

_

I

Printed by Solomon Islands Printers Ltd.